City of Brundidge, Alabama RESOLUTION NO. 2022-02

ADOPT THE 2021 SOUTHEAST ALABAMA REGIONAL MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Pike County Emergency Management Agency has engaged in extensive studies of the hazards facing all of Pike County; and

WHEREAS, the Pike County Emergency Management Agency, with guidance from the Pike County Local Emergency Planning Committee and as required by the Federal Emergency Management Agency, has participated in the preparation of the 2021 Southeast Alabama Regional Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan which will supersede any and all previous hazard mitigation plans; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brundidge was provided with adequate opportunity to participate in the hazard mitigation planning process and is represented on the Pike County Local Emergency Planning Committee; and

WHEREAS, the primary goals of this plan are to reduce the loss of life, property damage, and economic loss; make Pike County less vulnerable to natural disasters; and to provide education about hazards and hazard mitigation options; and,

WHEREAS, the strategies of this plan are to identify and characterize hazards, access risk, prioritize and implement mitigation measures; and,

WHEREAS, adoption and implementation of the 2021 Southeast Alabama Regional Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan would be in the best interest and protection of the citizens of the City of Brundidge.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Brundidge, Alabama does hereby adopt the document entitled the 2021 Southeast Alabama Regional Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan.

2021

ADOPTED this	day of	
ATTEST:		Isabel Boyd, Mayor
Linda Faust, City Clerk		

A DODTED 41.